being in force, the approval of the Members of the Company be and is hereby accorded to increase of 

authorized share capital of the Company from Rs.1,00,00,00,000/- (Rupees One Hundred Crores Only) 

divided into 20,00,00,000 (Twenty Crores) equity shares of face value Rs.5/- per share to                                      

Rs. 2,25,00,00,000/- (Rupees Two Hundred and Twenty -Five Crores Only) divided into 45,00,00,000 

(Forty-Five Crores) Equity Shares of Rs.5/- (Rupees Five only) each ranking pari passu in all respect 

with the existing equity shares of the Company. 

http://www.uyfincorp.in/

http://www.cse-india.com/

RESOLVED FURTHER THAT pursuant to Section 13, 15 and other applicable provisions of the

[...]

framed thereunder, consent of the Members of the Company be and is hereby accorded, for alteration 

of Clause V of the Memorandum of Association of the Company by substituting in its place, the 

following: 

V.  The Authorised Share Capital of the Company is Rs 2,25,00,00,000/ (Rupees Two Hundred 

and Twenty Five Crores only) divided into 45,00,00,000 (Forty-Five Crores) Equity Shares of Rs. 

5/- (Rupees Five only) each with the power to increase or reduce the same and to divide the share 

for the time being into several classes and attach thereto respectively such preferential, qualified 

or special rights and privileges as may be permitted in accordance with the provisions of the

[...]

The equity shares of your Company are presently listed and actively traded on the BSE Limited, NSE 

Limited and CSE Limited. 

At present, the Authorised Share Capital of your Company is of Rs.1,00,00,00,000 (Rupees One 

Hundred Crore only) divided into 20,00,00,000 equity shares of Rs.5/- each and issued and subscribed 

capital is of Rs. 95,11,91,645/- (Rupees Ninety-Five Crores Eleven Lakhs Ninety-One Thousand Six 

Hundred Forty-Five only) divided into 19,02,38,329 Equity Shares of Rs.5/- each. 

In order to issue further shares, the Company must first increase its authorized share capital. 

Hence, the board of directors of the Company (“Board”), vide its resolution dated 14th February, 2025